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BMI #: MD1866 3807 Annapolis Road - Krauss Residence: 3807 Annapolis Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1874 Rosedale Shopping Center - : 8414 Philadelphia Road, Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1878 2905 Virginia Avenue - Snyder's Pond Property, Storm Drain Odor Complaint: 2905 Virginia Avenue
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1921 Former Pikesville BGE Building - BG&E Pikesville Substation; 4 Old Court Road; Former Pikesville
Baltmore Gas & Electric: 4 Old Court Road, Pikesville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1708 9 Melissa Court - : 9 Melissa Court, Owings Mills
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1710 Woodmoor Shopping Center - Baltimore - 7015-7041 Woodmoor Shopping Center: 7017 Liberty
Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1711 Reisterstown Shopping Center - : 11989 Reisterstown Road, Reisterstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1706 602 South Rolling Road - : 602 South Rolling Road, Catonsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1701 Pikesville Retail - Walgreens Pikesville; Old Court Shopping Center: 1510 Reisterstown Road,
Pikesville
JBG/Pikesville Retail Center, LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 700, Chevy Chase MD INCULPABLE PERSON
20815
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1714  Church Lane Shopping Center - : 9946 York Road, Cockeysville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

g 5
B &

Brownfield Assessment Project:

& & 5

National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MD1794 5 West Aylesbury Road Property - Social Security Administration; USF Filtration, Pall Corporation;
Memtec; Filterite; SKF Inc.: 5 West Aylesbury Road, Timonium

Brands RE, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1790 Royal Cleaners - : 7500 Windsor Mill Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1859 10100 Reisterstown Road - Former Solo Cup Facility, Foundry Row Property: 10100 Reistertown
Road, Owings Mills

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility:

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

& & F
B BB

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL):

& & 15

Site Assessment Project:

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1860 8604 Loch Raven Boulevard - : 8604 Loch Raven Boulevard, Ridgeleigh

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): N

o

Non-Master List*:

g 5
|

o
& & 5

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): N

BMI#: MD1824 Chartley Park Shopping Center - : 2-152 Chartley Park Drive and 525 Main Street, Reisterstown

Site Assessment Project:

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

No o)
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1447 1400 Taylor Avenue - Bendix, ETG: 1400 Taylor Avenue, Baltimore
Crown Communication Inc., 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg MD 15317 INCULPABLE PERSON
Lowe's Home Centers, Inc., PO Box 1111, N. Wilkesboro MD 28656 INCULPABLE PERSON
S‘,ﬁ\gesnson Taylor Investments, LLC, 10400 Stevenson Road, Suite 102, Stevenson MD INCULPABLE PERSON
Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., as Trustee of the Lowe's Parkville 2011 CTL INCULPABLE PERSON
Pass-Through Trust, 299 South Main Street, 12th Floor MAC U1228-120, Salt Lake City UT
84111
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1400%20Taylor%20Avenue.
pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0166 Relay Mud Slide - : Woodland Drive and Viaduct Avenue, Relay
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Relay Mudslide.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

4 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1442 Liberty Plaza Shopping Center - Liberty Plaza; 8700 & 8710 Liberty Road, 3615 Brenbrook Drive:

8730 Liberty Road NS, 8701-8725 (odd) and 8624-8632 (even) Liberty Plaza Mall, Randallstown

New Plan Maryland Holdings, LLC, c/o Brixmor Property Group; 450 Lexington Avenue, New RESPONSIBLE PERSON
York NY 10170

Assessment Ongoing:

No
No

Remediation Ongoing: No

Site Closed/Archived:

Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Liberty%20Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0174 68th Street Dump/Complex - Colgate Pay Dump/Industrial Enterprises/Robb Tyler Chesaco Dump:
68th Street, Rosedale

Assessment Ongoing: No
No

Remediation Ongoing: No

Site Closed/Archived:

Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/68th Street Dump Site.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility: No

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1457 Quad Avenue Parcels 17, 19, and 218 - : East of 6800 Quad Avenue, Rosedale
Industrial Enterprises, 11 Warren Road, Suite 4B, Hunt Valley MD 21030 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Quad%20Avenue%20parcel
$%2017,%2019%20and%20218.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0175 Batavia Landfill - : 619 Batavia Farm Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/batavia.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

5 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1470 National Circuits Inc - Pikesville Property - : Park Circle, Towson

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1489 Bengie's Road - Lewis Davis Dump: Off Bengies Road, Middle River
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1521 Lynch Cove Run - : 1799 Merritt Boulevard, Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1523 MPA MESTEK Property - : 10 Maryland Avenue, Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1535 SHA Brooklandville Central Laboratory - 10615 Falls Rd: 2323 W. Joppa Road, Lutherville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD1536 SHA Brooklandville Satelite Storage Yard - Salt Barn: 10615 Falls Road, Lutherville

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1539  Spring Grove Hospital - : Wade Avenue, Catonsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0534 Pulaski Motors Site - MD-534: 10001 Pulaski Highway, Middle River
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Pulaski%20Motors.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#:  MD1586 11 West Aylesbury Road Property - Adjacent to 1941 Greenspring Drive: 11 West Aylesbury Road,
Timonium
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1607 2331 Cleanleigh Drive - : 2331 Cleanleigh Drive, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

7 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1591 Chesaco Avenue OCP - : 1207, 1209, 1209H, 1211, 1213, 1215 Chesaco Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1617 Avalon Hunt Valley - Hunt Valley Towne Centre, Hunt Valley Mall, Macy's, Wal-Mart, MVP Lanes:
100 Shawan Road, Hunt Valley

Avalon Hunt Valley, LLC, 671 North Glebe Road, Suite 800, Arlington MD 22203 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Avalon%20Hunt%20Valley.
pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1623 Country Ridge Shopping Center - : 1550 Country Ridge Lane, Essex
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1630 Ward Machinery Company - Ward Machinery; The Ward Machinery Company: 10615 Beaver Dam
Road, Cockeysville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

8 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1643 SHA Halethorpe Pipe Yard - SHA Pipe Yard Salt Barn, SHA District 4 Pipe Yard Facility: 5000
Washington Boulevard, Halethorpe

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

&

Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1665 Security Station - Diamond Cleaners: 1700 North Rolling Road, Woodlawn
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1674 Andy Nelson's BBQ - Dewilton W Haslup Jr Irrevocable Trust, Dewilston W Haslup, Jr.; DW Haslup,
Jr.: 11003-11009 York Road, Cockeysville

Dewilton W Haslup Jr Irrev Trust, 15315 Old York Road, Monkton MD 21111 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1265 Chadwick Cleaners - : 7137 Security Boulevard, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

9 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0155 Former Bausch & Lomb Diecraft Plant - : 14600 York Road, Sparks

Western Run LLC, 15 W. Aylesbury Road, Suite 400, Timonium MD 21093 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Bausch Lomb.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1248 Roberts Property - Robert's Trash: 3617 East Joppa Road, Parkville

Ellen B. Roberts Trust, c/o Whiteford, Taylor And Preston, LLP, Seven Saint Paul Street, RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Baltimore MD 21202

Moran Properties Il, LLC, c/o Kraman And Graham, P.A.; One South Street, Suite 2600, INCULPABLE PERSON

Baltimore MD 21202-3201

Prospect, LLC, c/o Dixie Construction, 260 Hopewell Road, Churchville MD 21028 INCULPABLE PERSON

Ryland Homes, 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Roberts%20property(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1218 Mount Wilson Facility - Thomas Wilson Center: Mount Wilson Lane, Pikesville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1219 Thomas Manufacturing Corporation - : 500 Dairy Road, Parkton
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

10 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1222 Signode Eastern Operations/HS Processing Inc. - Heidtman Steel Products Inc.: 4505 North Point
Boulevard/2121 Grays Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0289 Thompson Steel Company Inc - 4517 North Point Boulevard: 4515 North Point Boulevard,
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1230 Bell Atlantic/Hunt Valley Business Park - C&P Telephone Company Facility - GLC #25780; Bell
Atlantic Maintenance Building: 11119 McCormick Road, Cockeysville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0562  Simkins Industries - Simkins Dump: 201 River Road, Catonsville
Simkins Industries, Inc., 260 East Street, New Haven CT 06511 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Simkins Industries, Inc., 317 Foxon Road, Suite 3A, East Haven CT 06513 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Simkins%Z20Industries.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1317 Former Kings Cleaners - Former AMF Joppa Lanes: 1616 - 1628 East Joppa Road, Towson

;c;ggg Associates Limited Partnership, 233 East Redwood Street, Suite 100, Baltimore MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Joppa Associates Limited Partnership, 233 East Redwood Street, Suite 100, Baltimore MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21202-3332
Oxford Properties, LLC, 800 Geipe Road, Catonsville MD 21228-4126 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Former_Kings Cleaners(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0069 Baltimore Galvanizing Company Inc. - : 7110 Quad Avenue, Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Baltimore Galvanizing.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1345 Northview Shopping Center - : 9634 Bel Air Road, Perry Hall
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1323 Blenheim Road Wells - : Blenheim Road, Jacksonville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Blenheim_Road.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1335 Daniels Property - : 3504 Washington Boulevard, Halethorpe

Merritt-LB1, LLC, 2066 Lord Baltimore Drive, Baltimore MD 21244 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Daniels%20Property.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1364  Yorkridge Shopping Center - : 30 West Ridgely Road, Lutherville

Cecelia Scwaber Trust, Nottingham Center, 8th Floor, 502 Washington Avenue, Towson MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21204

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Yorkridge Shopping Center.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0213  Greenspring - Launch BA92 - Nike Site Towson Launch (MD-412 / CO3MD0246): Ridge Road,
Greenspring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/brownfields/Greenspring_Launch.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1374 Yorktowne Plaza - : 100 Block Cranbrook Road, Cockeysville
Lasalle Advisors Capital Management, Inc, 100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore MD 21012 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Yorktowne.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County

BMI #: MD1376 40 West Auto Park Inc. - Friendly Lincoln Mercury; Monarch Lincoln Mercury: 5525 Baltimore
National Pike, Baltimore

Caton Land LLL, c/o Siena Development Corp.; 12011 Guilford Road, Suite 101, Annapolis INCULPABLE PERSON
Junction MD 20701
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/40_West Auto.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1370 Redland Genstar- White Marsh - White Marsh Plant, White Marsh West Plant: 10300 Pulaski
Highway, White Marsh
General Motors Corporation, 485 W. Milwaukee, M/C 482-310-004, Detroit MI 48202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Maryland Economic Development Corporation, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 2410, INCULPABLE PERSON
Baltimore MD 21201
Redland Genstar, Inc., 300 East Joppa Road, Suite 200, Towson MD 21286 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Whitemarsh Associates, LLC, c/o Jacoby Development; 1000 Abernathy Road, Bldg. 400, INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite 18, Atlanta GA 30328
Wilmington Trust Company, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington DE 19890 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/redland.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1416 Former Auto Repair Facility - : 3500 Baltimore Washington Boulevard, Lansdowne
Merritt Properties, LLC, 2066 Lord Baltimore Drive, Baltimore MD 21244 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former_Auto Repair_Facility.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MDO0331 Reister's Property - Reisterstown Village Tract: 34-36 Main Street; Junction of MD Route 30 and MC
Route 40, Reisterstown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1207 Texas Maintenance Yard - : 9901 York Road, Cockeysville
Dayton Hudson Corporation, Target Stores Division, 1000 Nicollet Mall, NM-1-12D, INCULPABLE PERSON
Minneapolis MN 55403
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Texas Main.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1208 Arcade Towson/Radio Park - : 1220 East Joppa Road, Towson
Arcade Towson, L.LC., 515 Fairmount Avenue, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Fund IV/Radio Park LLC, 515 Fairmount Avenue, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Arcade Park.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0276 Metals & Residues Processing - Milford Mill - : 4400 Milford Mill Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Metals%20and%20Residue
$%20Processing%208Site.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0238 O.H. Williamson - : Williamson Lane, 0.1 miles north of Cockeysville, Cockeysville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/OHWilliamson.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0264 Four Corners (Jacksonville) - : Intersection of Jarrettsville Pike, Sweet Air Road and Paper Mill
Road, Jacksonville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Four%20Corners.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#:  MD1199 Meadows Park Shopping Center - : 6606-6658 Security Boulevard, Baltimore
A&E Partners, LPI, c/o Emmes Asset Management LLC; 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 900, RESPONSIBLE PERSON
New York NY 10170
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Meadows Park.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1177 Ridgely Plaza Shopping Center - : 1752-1776 York Road, Lutherville
Ridgely Plaza Limited Partnership, LLLP, 2328 West Joppa Road, Suite 200, Luthervile MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21093-4623
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Ridgley Plaza Shopping Center.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0349 Safety Kleen Corp - Catonsville - : 1012 1/2 Leslie Avenue, Catonsville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0187 Buck Steel Drum - : 8234 Rosebank Avenue, Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bucks%20Steel%20Drum%
20Fact%20Sheet.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1162 Baltimore Goodwill Industries - : 4001 Southwestern Boulevard, Baltimore
Siena Development Corporation, 12011 Guilford Road, Suite 101, Annapolis Junction MD INCULPABLE PERSON
20701
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Baltimore %20Goodwill%20Ind.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0315  Circuit City - Balcon Site: 6211 Rossville Boulevard, Rossville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Circuit City.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD0448 Back River - : Off Beachwood Ave at Porter Point, Essex

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0288 Sun Chemical Corp. - GPI Division - : 42 Gwynns Mill Court, Owings Mills
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Sun%20Chemiical%20Corp
%20MD288.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0080 Smuck Dump - : 4500 Transway Road, Lansdowne
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Smuck Dump.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1125 Westview Mall - Former Lord Baltimore Cleaners: [-695 and Route 40, Catonsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/West View Mall.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD1126 Catonsville Plaza - Brite America Cleaners/Catonsville Plaza Cleaners: 5301-5447 Baltimore
National Pike, Baltimore

Catonsville Plaza, LLC, 280 Trumbell Street, 2nd Floor, Hartford CT 06103 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Catonsville%20Plaza(2).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1130 Highlands Corporate Office Park - : Ridgebrook Road and York Road, Sparks

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1131 Reading/White Hall Paper Board Co. - Federal Paperboard Company: Wiseburg Road and Big Falls
Road, White Hall

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0132 Vulcan Materials Metals Div. - AMG Resources Corporation: 2415 Grays Road, Sparrows Point

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Vulcan%20Materials.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1098 Farboil Paint Company - : 8200 Fischer Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0463 National Circuits - Pikesville - : 4 Sherwood Drive, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/National_Circuits MD463.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0046 BIO Quest-: Schilling Circle, Cockeysville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0464 National Circuits, Inc. - Timonium - : 108 and 110 West Timonium Road, Timonium
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/National Circuits MD464.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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BMI#: MD1009 Walgreens Store Location #07574 - Ingleside Cleaners, Westview Lounge: Southeast corner of
Ingleside Avenue and U.S. Route 40 (Baltimore National Pike), Catonsville

Pace-Ingleside, LLC, 1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 100, St. Louis MO 63144 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Walgreen_07574.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1010  Wilkens Beltway Plaza - : 4600 Wilkens Avenue, Baltimore
Kensington Associates LLC, 3333 New Hyde Park Road, New Hyde Park NY 11042-0020 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Wilkens%20Beltway%20Plaza.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0380 Cutronics - : 1925 and 1941 Greenspring Drive, Timonium
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/CUTRONICS.PDF
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0383 Robert E. Lee Park/Lake Roland Bridge - : Railroad Marker 377+00 To Marker 440+00, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Robert%20E%20Lee%20Pa
rk.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1052 Air Force Plant #50 - CO3MDO0377: 1919 Halethorpe Avenue, Halethorpe

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Air%20Force%20Plant%205
0.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1080 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block D - Glenn L Martin Facility - Plant 1, Lockheed Matin: 2323 Eastern
Boulevard, Middle River

Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1072 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block F - Glenn L Martin Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323 Eastern
Boulevard, Middle River

Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0188  Security Boulevard Site - : 1718 Belmont Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Security%20BIvd.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

22 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)



W=7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County

BMI #: MD1000
Road, Baltimore

Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Archived Sites, By County

The Lakes at Stansbury Shores - Johns Hopkins Property; Schaefer Industries Site: 8315 Stansbury

Ryland Homes (Lots 2-4), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045
Ryland Homes (Lots 118-121), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045
Ryland Homes (Lots 82-103), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045
Ryland Homes (Lots 38-65), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045

Ryland Homes (Lots 10-15 and 32-37, 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD
21045

Ryland Homes (Lots 122-140 and 145-168), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia
MD 21045

Ryland Homes (Lots 104-117 and 66-81), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD
21045

Ryland Homes, 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045
Stansbury Shores, LLC, 28 Walker Avenue, Baltimore MD 21208
Ryland Homes (Lots 169-195), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia MD 21045

Ryland Homes (Lots 1, 5-9, 16-31, 141-144), 6240 Old Dobbin Lane, Suite 190, Columbia
MD 21045

INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

INCULPABLE PERSON

INCULPABLE PERSON

INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Determination Issued: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset

s/document/Stansburyshores.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): N

o

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No

State Master List*:

Non-Master List*:

Site Assessment Project:

No
No
No

BMI#  MD0988

1121 Berrymans Lane - Former Smoot's Garage (Canby Site): 1121 Berrymans Lane, Reisterstown

Assessment Ongoing: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No

Remediation Ongoing: No
Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Determination Issued: No

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0983 Ingleside Cleaners (Off-Site Plume) - : Adjacent to 808 Ingleside Drive, Catonsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0951 Har Sinai Property - : 2905 Walnut Avenue, Greenspring

Har Sinai Holding, Inc., 6300 Park Heights Avenue, Baltimore MD 21215 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Har_Sinai.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0962  Karll Property - : North Point Road (350 feet north of Lodge Farm Road), Dundalk
Baltimore County Government, 105 W. Chesapeake Ave, Suite 302, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Baltimore County Government (Eastern Portion), 105 W. Chesapeake Ave, Suite 302, INCULPABLE PERSON
Towson MD 21204
Joppa Forest Development, LLC, 2900 Mountain Road, Joppa MD 21085 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Karll%20site.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0959 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block H - Glenn L Martin - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323 Eastern
Boulevard, Middle River
Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0280 J&L Industries Site - : 6923 Ebenezer Road, Chase
JPH, LLC, P.O. Box 15467, Baltimore MD 21220 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/J L _Industries.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0309 Leo J. Mccourt Dump - : 4360 North Point Boulevard, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

g &

Withdrawn from VCP: Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0933  Eastport Industrial Center - : 7001 Quad Avenue, Rosedale
Eastport Industrial Center, LLC, c/o TC Midatlantic Development, Inc.; 7315 Wisconsin INCULPABLE PERSON
Avenue, Sui, Bethesda MD 20814
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Espt.Indst.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0388 Beachwood Estates - Merritt Farms Waterfront; Beachwood Development: East of Morse Lane and
West of Todd Point Lane, Edgemere

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Beachwood%20Estates.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MDO0285 Koppers Co. - Glen Arm - United Container Machinery Group: 5200 Glen Arm Road, Glen Arm

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Koppers%20C0%20Glenn%
20Arm.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0874 7020 Quad Avenue Site - : 7020 Quad Avenue, Baltimore

7020 Quad LLC, 7020 Quad Avenue, Baltimore MD 21237 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0908 Pikesville Shopping Center - Pikesville One Hour Cleaners: 1400 Reisterstown Road, Pikesville
Pikesville Shopping Center, LLC, 9640 Deereco Road, Timonium MD 21093 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Pikesville%20Shopping%20
Center.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0900 Towson Row - Seitz Property; Swartz Property: 10, 21, 28 Susquehanna Avenue, 305 York Road,
13, 15, 21-23-25, 27-31, 47-49 Chesapeake Avenue, 301 Washington Avenue, West Su, Towson

Towson Row, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON

GGCal Towson Row LLC, 10096 Red Run Boulevard, Suite 100, Owings Mills MD 21117 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0820

Towson City Center - The Investment Building; One Investment Place: 1 Investment Place, Towson

Towson City Center, LLC, 23 Walker Avenue, Baltimore MD 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Towson%20City%20Center.
pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD0444 M-V Santa Clara | - : Baltimore Harbor, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0389 Maryvale Preparatory School - : 11300 Falls Road, Brooklandville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Maryvale%20Prep%20Scho
ol.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0845 Keywell Property - : 7600 Rolling Mill Road, Baltimore
J&G Realty (Formerly Terrapin Recycling, LLC), P.O. Box 8779, Baltimore MD 21240 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0277 Metals & Residues Processing - Marble Court - : 10107 Marble Court, Cockeysville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD0116 Gould Inc. Ind - Battery Div. - : 1933 Greenspring Drive, Timonium

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/gould.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0746 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Blocks A & A2 - Glenn L Martin Facility - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323
Eastern Boulevard, Middle River

Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0747 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block B - Glenn L Martin Facility - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323 Easterr
Boulevard, Middle River

Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0744 8655 Pulaski Highway - 8655 Pulaski Joint Venture, LLC: 8655 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore
8655 Pulaski Highway, LLC, 2066 Lord Baltimore Drive, Baltimore MD 21244 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/8655 Pulaski_Hwy(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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